
 

Terrigal Wamberal Little Athletics – State Relays Medalists (1996 – 2023) 

 

MEDALISTS - STATE RELAYS 

From time to time, TWLA athletes have competed at the State Relays Competition.  In 2020, 

the event was not held due to the COVID-19 pandemic.  

Medalists – 1996 to 1999 

Date Medal Age 

Group 

Event Names 

1996 Bronze U14B Shot/Discus Jay Horne, James Lathan, Cal Roper, Geoff Wilkin 

1997 Silver 

Bronze 

U15B 

U11B 

Shot/Discus 

4x100m 

Jay Horne, James Latham, Cal Roper, Geoff Wilkin 

Brodie Buchal, Jeffrey Harrison, Chris Koelma, Owen Martin 

1998 Gold 

Silver 

 

Silver 

 

Bronze 

Bronze 

Bronze 

U8G 

U8G 

 

U13B 

 

U9Mix 

U10G 

U13G 

Discus 

Long/Shot 

 

Long/High 

 

4x200m 

4x100m 

Shot/Discus 

Alyce Donoghue, Katherine Kinna, Alexandra Lea, Katherine 

Zohrab 

 

Ryan Hardey, Daniel Laczkowski, Adrian O’Brien, Ryan 

Sturgess 

 

Blake Davey, Kurt Devetek, Molly Lewis, Tiffany Massey, 

Virginia Ball, Zoe Bowman, Amy Brown, Jade Roughan 

Carly Bright, Maree Brown, Rebecca Daly, Rhiannon Lea 

1999 Gold 

 

Gold 

Silver 

 

Gold 

Bronze 

U8G 

 

U9G 

U14B 

 

U15G 

U8G 

Long/Shot 

 

Long/High 

Long/High 

 

Shot/Discus 

Discus 

Patricia Aguirre-Acevedo, Nicole Bury, Ashleigh Fisher, Lucy 

Sutherland 

Alexandra Lea, Katherine Kinna, Alyce Donoghue, Melissa 

Payne 

Vincent Bowman, Ryan Hardey, Daniel Laczkowski, Jarrod 

Pritchard 

Rebecca Daly, Rhiannon Lea, Carly Bright, Victoria Wilcox 

Patricia Aguirre-Acevedo, Nicole Bury, Sophie Myers, Lucy 

Sutherland 

 



 

Terrigal Wamberal Little Athletics – State Relays Medalists (1996 – 2023) 

Medalists – 2000 to 2023 

Date Medal Age 

Group 

Event Names 

2000 Gold 

 

Silver 

 

Bronze 

U10G 

 

U15B 

 

U15B 

Long/High 

 

Long/High 

 

Shot/Discus 

Alyce Donoghue, Kaitlin Murphy, Michaela O’Neil, 

Melissa Payne 

Vincent Bowman, Ryan Hardey, Daniel Laczkowksi, 

Jeremy Simpson 

Ryan Hardey, Brad Kinna, Daniel Laczkowski, Tom 

Mutch 

2004 Silver U15G 4x100m Kate Mitchell, Jessica Pryke, Jade Roughan, Lisa 

Syme 

2020 Bronze U14G 4x100m Adhieu Bior-Black, Lilly Hofer, Lindsay Hallam, Ava 

Simos 

 

 


