

MEDALISTS - STATE RELAYS

From time to time, TWLA athletes have competed at the State Relays Competition. In 2020, the event was not held due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Medalists – 1996 to 1999

Date	Medal	Age Group	Event	Names
1996	Bronze	U14B	Shot/Discus	Jay Horne, James Lathan, Cal Roper, Geoff Wilkin
1997	Silver	U15B	Shot/Discus	Jay Horne, James Latham, Cal Roper, Geoff Wilkin
	Bronze	U11B	4x100m	Brodie Buchal, Jeffrey Harrison, Chris Koelma, Owen Martin
1998	Gold	U8G	Discus	Alyce Donoghue, Katherine Kinna, Alexandra Lea, Katherine
	Silver	U8G	Long/Shot	Zohrab
	Silver	U13B	Long/High	Ryan Hardey, Daniel Laczkowski, Adrian O'Brien, Ryan Sturgess
	Bronze	U9Mix	4x200m	Blake Davey, Kurt Devetek, Molly Lewis, Tiffany Massey,
	Bronze	U10G	4x100m	Virginia Ball, Zoe Bowman, Amy Brown, Jade Roughan
	Bronze	U13G	Shot/Discus	Carly Bright, Maree Brown, Rebecca Daly, Rhiannon Lea
1999	Gold	U8G	Long/Shot	Patricia Aguirre-Acevedo, Nicole Bury, Ashleigh Fisher, Lucy Sutherland
	Gold	U9G	Long/High	Alexandra Lea, Katherine Kinna, Alyce Donoghue, Melissa Payne
	Silver	U14B	Long/High	Vincent Bowman, Ryan Hardey, Daniel Laczkowski, Jarrod Pritchard
	Gold	U15G	Shot/Discus	Rebecca Daly, Rhiannon Lea, Carly Bright, Victoria Wilcox
	Bronze	U8G	Discus	Patricia Aguirre-Acevedo, Nicole Bury, Sophie Myers, Lucy Sutherland

Medalists – 2000 to 2023

Date	Medal	Age Group	Event	Names
2000	Gold	U10G	Long/High	Alyce Donoghue, Kaitlin Murphy, Michaela O'Neil, Melissa Payne
	Silver	U15B	Long/High	Vincent Bowman, Ryan Hardey, Daniel Laczkowksi, Jeremy Simpson
	Bronze	U15B	Shot/Discus	Ryan Hardey, Brad Kinna, Daniel Laczkowski, Tom Mutch
2004	Silver	U15G	4x100m	Kate Mitchell, Jessica Pryke, Jade Roughan, Lisa Syme
2020	Bronze	U14G	4x100m	Adhieu Bior-Black, Lilly Hofer, Lindsay Hallam, Ava Simos